Ciy or

BROKEN ARROW

Where opportunity lives

Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
. . 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK, 74012
r
App“catlon fo Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
Contractual Changes 4

Contract Change Order
Project Name: Broken Arrow Gateways Entry Signage Project Number: 201710
PO Number: 22502158 Date of Application: Monday, October 20, 2025
Contractor: Northeastern Irrigation & Landscape, Inc Submitted By:

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
1) None

2) None

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) 22 additional days requested due to lights acquisition delays and heavy rain events during the concrete construction.

2)
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes [ No Other:
Work Order Quantities
[ltem# |(Spec) |ltem Description [ Units | Price [ Quantity | Total Amount|
N/A N/A N/A $ - 0 $ -
$ "
Total Change Cost: $ -
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount: § 819,207.65
Current Change Order: $ - Amended Contract Amount: $ (147,617.84)
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ - Percent Change in Contract: -18.02%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 0.00%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 0 in the sum of} $ - has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Dale Forrest, President W W 11/10/2025
Name Signature Date
Construction Division Manager: Nathanael T. Kohl, PE N{ML(A,O\MM(, {ﬂo(,d, 11113/2025
Name Signature Date
Director of Engineering & Construction: Charlie Bright, PE UMLVUL bVII)u’ 11/13/2025
Name Signature i Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE {u,v«,mu‘(b de/ab 11/13/2025
Name Signature Date
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

O This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or

[ This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Council Agenda Number: City Clerk:

Pagelof1



		2025-11-19T12:57:34-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




